

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 18091/2011 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9580/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2009 in CRLA No.684/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MANMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for permission and office report )

[CRLMP NO. 18091/2011 is for permission to raise juvenility]

Date: 30/09/2011 This CRLMP in the Petition was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv. s  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, learned counsel, appears for  
the respondent-State of Madhya Pradesh and accepts notice.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master